ordinary shares purchased from us, the total consideration paid and the weighted average price per share paid by existing shareholders and by investors
purchasing our ordinary shares in this offering at the initial public offering price of $14.00 per ordinary share before deducting underwriting discounts and
commissions and estimated offering expenses.

   The above discussion and tables are based on 20,350,586 ordinary shares issued and outstanding as of December 31, 2013, on a pro forma as-adjusted
basis as described above.

45

Assumed initial public offering price per ordinary share   $14.00
Actual net tangible book value per ordinary share as of December 31, 2013  $(1.41)
Increase per share attributable to the exercise of warrants  0.63
Increase in net tangible book value per ordinary share attributable to the offering  3.29

Pro forma as-adjusted net tangible book value per ordinary share as of December 31, 2013 after giving
effect to the offering   2.51

Dilution per ordinary share to new investors   $11.49

Shares
Purchased

Total
Consideration

Average Price

per Share

  Number  %  Amount  %
Existing shareholders(1)   15,350,586  75.4%$ 67,000,000  48.9%$ 4.36
New investors   5,000,000  24.6  70,000,000  51.1  14.00

Total   20,350,586  100%$ 137,000,000  100%

(1) Includes the issuance of 336,591 ordinary shares pursuant to the exercise of 1,066,735 warrants.

Table of Contents

   The discussion and table above assume no exercise of the underwriters' option to purchase additional ordinary shares. If the underwriters exercise their
option to purchase additional ordinary shares in full, the pro forma as-adjusted number of our ordinary shares held by new investors will increase to
5,750,000, or approximately 27.3%, of the total pro forma as-adjusted number of our ordinary shares outstanding after this offering.

   The preceding table excludes 3,230,000 ordinary shares reserved for issuance under our share option plans as of December 31, 2013, of which options to